Student Feedback Report of Bokaro Steel Mines College
(2023-2024)

Gender

~ Frequency  Percent
Male 279 52.9
Female 248 47.1
Total 527 100.0

Gender

Subject

. Frequency  Percent
B.Com 5 9
Botany 17 3.2
Chemistry 6 1.1
Economics 37 7.0
English 17 3.2
Geography 22 4.2
Hindi 38 7.2
History 118 22.4
Mathematics 26 4.9
Philosophy 6 1.1
Physics 28 5.3
Political Science 62 11.8
Psychology 45 8.5
Sanskrit 71 135
Sociology 16 3.0
Urdu 4 .8
Zoology 9 1.7
Total 527 100.0
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Subject Wise Participation of Student for
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g1_How much curriculum was included in the class

Below 30% 22 4.2
30-54 % 38 7.2
55-69 % 60 11.4
70-84% 161 30.6
85 - 100% 246 46.7
Total 527 100.0
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g2_How well did the teacher prepare for the class

Bad 15 2.8
Indifferent 13 25
Satisfactorily 175 33.2
Totally 313 59.4
Won't teach at all 11 2.1
Total 527 100.0

2. How well did the teacher prepare for the class
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g3_How well were the teachers able to communicate
Always Effective 370 70.2
Generally Ineffective 16 3.0
Simply Satisfying 55 104
Sometimes Effective 73 13.9
Very poor 13 2.5
communication
Total 527 100.0
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate
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g4_Fairness of internal assessment (mid-sem/end sem) process by teachers

Below 30% 15 2.8
30-54 % 20 3.8
55-69 % 53 10.1
70-84% 135 25.6
85 - 100% 304 57.7
Total 527 100.0

4. Fairness of internal assessment (mid-sem/end
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q5_The Institute takes an active interest in promoting internship, student exchange and field visit
opportunities for students

Always Effective 271 51.4
Generally Ineffective 24 4.6
Simply Satisfying 79 15.0
Sometimes Effective 107 20.3
Very Poor 46 8.7
Total 527 100.0

5. The Institute takes an active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange and field visit opportunities for
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g6_The teaching and mentoring process in your institution helps you with cognitive, social and
emotional development

Agree 163 30.9
Totally agree 281 53.3
Neutral 49 9.3
Disagree 20 3.8
Totally disagree 14 2.7
Total 527 100.0
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6. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
helps you with cognitive, social and emotional development
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g7_The institution provides many opportunities to learn and grow

m Agree

= Totally agree
= Neutral

= Disagree

= Totally disagree

Below 30% 27 5.1
30-54 % 27 51
55-69 % 62 11.8
70-84% 149 28.3
85 - 100% 262 49.7
Total 527 100.0

7. The institution provides many opportunities to
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g8_Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program outcomes

Agree 166 315
Totally agree 286 54.3
Neutral 45 8.5
Disagree 15 2.8
Totally disagree 15 2.8
Total 527 100.0

8. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and program outcomes
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gq9_Your teacher makes a necessary follow-up with the task assigned to you

Agree 172 32.6
Totally agree 274 52.0
Neutral 48 9.1
Disagree 20 3.8
Totally disagree 13 25
Total 527 100.0
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gq10_Teachers explain the concept through examples and applications

Your teacher makes a necessary follow-up with
the task assigned to you

Agree Totally agree Neutral Disagree Totally
disagree

Below 30% 22 4.2
30-54 % 22 4.2
55-69 % 40 7.6
70-84% 142 26.9
85 - 100% 301 57.1
Total 527 100.0

10. Teachers explain the concept through
examples and applications
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g11_Teachers identify your strengths and encourage you to provide the right level of challenges

Agree 141 26.8
Totally agree 293 55.6
Neutral 50 9.5
Disagree 25 4.7
Totally disagree 18 3.4
Total 527 100.0

11. Teachers identify your strengths and encourage you to
provide the right level of challenges
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g12_ The institution endeavors to involve the students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching-learning process

Always Effective 314 59.6
Generally Ineffective 19 3.6
Simply Satisfying 77 14.6
Sometimes Effective 98 18.6
Very Poor 19 3.6
Total 527 100.0
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12. The institution endeavors to involve the students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching-learning process
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g13_Institutions teachers use student-centered methods such as experiential learning, participatory
learning and problem solving methods to enhance learning experiences

Agree 156 29.6
Totally agree 261 49.5
Neutral 62 11.8
Disagree 31 5.9
Totally disagree 17 3.2
Total 527 100.0

13. Institutions teachers use student-centered methods such as experiential
learning, participatory learning and problem solving methods to enhance
learning experiences
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q14_Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities

Agree 143 27.1
Totally agree 310 58.8
Neutral 36 6.8
Disagree 20 3.8
Totally disagree 18 3.4
Total 527 100.0

14. Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular
activities

4

m Agree  mTotally agree = Neutral = Disagree mTotally disagree

q15_Efforts are made by the institute teachers to develop soft skills, life skills and employability skills
to prepare you for the world of work

Always Effective 291 55.2
Generally Ineffective 42 8.0
Simply Satisfying 64 12.1
Sometimes Effective 95 18.0
Very Poor 35 6.6
Total 527 100.0

)w/ R p’.!huula
R. P, uhla

Principal
prindipal 8 S. M. College. Bhawana!n

g S.M College. ghawanainpu’



15. Efforts are made by the institute teachers to develop soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to prepare you for the world of work

W Seriesl
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g16_What percentage of teachers use ICT equipment’s like LCD projectors, multimedia etc. while
teaching

Below 30% 122 23.1
30-54 % 43 8.2

55-69 % 55 10.4
70-84% 118 22.4
85 - 100% 189 35.9
Total 527 100.0

16. What percentage of teachers use ICT equipments like LCD
projectors, multimedia etc. while teaching
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gq17_Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institution

Excellent 198 37.6
Fair 37 7.0
Good 126 23.9
Poor 30 5.7
Very Good 136 25.8
Total 527 100.0

17. Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

Name of the Alumni:
Degree/Course:

Passing Year/ Session:
Nature of Job & Location:

Rating
SI. No Topics A B C D
1 College Management Support
2 Teachers Motivation Support
3 Continually of Meeting of Alumni
4 Facilities Availability
5 Opportunities availability to do something for the college
6 Any specific suggestion for improvement in about 50 words
A : Excellent
B : Very Good
C : Good
D . Satisfactory
E : Unsatisfactory
Signature of the Alumni
Contact No:
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TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK

Rating
SI. No Topics A B C D
1 College Management Support
2 Freedom to adopt new technique of teaching
3 Students Response
4 Parents Response
5 Research Facilities
6 Faculty Improvement Programmes
7 Any other suggestions :

: Excellent
: Very Good
: Good

. Satisfactory

: Unsatisfactory
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Name of the Student:

STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM

Degree/Course:

Session:

Roll No:

Rating
SI. No Topics A B C D

1 Teaching Standard
2 Teaching Environment
3 Teachers Behaviour
4 Mentor Support
5 Non Teaching Behaviour
6 Teaching Methodology
7 Library Facilities
8 Laboratory Facilities
9 Extra Curricular Activities
10 Co-curricular Activities
11 Facility availability for serving society or Nation (e.g NSS, NCC)
12 Infrastructural Facilities
13 Safety and security in the campus
14 Administrative Support
15 Placement Facilities
16 Any other comments:

: Excellent
: Very Good
: Good

. Satisfactory

m O O W >

: Unsatisfactory
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PARENT FEEDBACK FORM

Name of the Student:

Degree/Course:

Session:

Roll No:

Rating
SI. No Topics A B C D

1 College Management Support
2 Teaching Standard
3 Extracurricular activities (Cultural, Sports, NSS)
4 Laboratory facilities/ICT Lab
5 Conduct of Internal Exam (Mid-Sem)
6 Amenities such as WiFi, Library, well equipped classroom, Inflibnet
7 Affordable fee structure
8 Any other comments

A . Excellent

B : Very Good

C : Good

D : Satisfactory

E : Unsatisfactory

Signature of the Parent’s
Contact No:
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